# P0600024968

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City)	/State/Zip/Phone	ə #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Busi	ness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	Office Use On	ly



02/06/06--01044--027 \*\*\*87.50

DIVISION OF COLOR OF STATE

WO6-617-1

B. MoKnight FEB 2 0 2006

# HARVESTER CORP.

115 EAST 57TH STREET, SUITE 1118 NEW YORK, NY 10022 PHONE: 212-688-5688 - FAX: 212-658-9867

February 14, 2006

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: <u>HARVESTER CORP.</u> (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME)

#### Reference Number: W06000006179

Ladies and Gentlemen:

In response to the letter dated February 8, 2006 from the Division of Corporations, New Filing Section, with respect to the unavailability of the name "Harvest Corp.", I am submitting herewith revised Articles of Incorporation for 'HARVESTER CORP." together with a copy of the February 8, 2006 letter (Letter Number 206A00009324).

My review of the Sunbiz website indicates that Harvester Corp. is not the same as, or is it not distinguishable from the name(s) of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity that have been active for more that one year. The most recent use of Harvester Corporation was revoked in 1941; The Harvester Inc. was revoked in 1992; and Harvesters Inc. was revoked in 1986, 2000 and 2003.

Thank you for your attention to the enclosed Articles of Incorporation.

Yours truly

Achand Rubu

Richard Rubin, CEO and Chairman Harvester Corp.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 8, 2006

RICHARD RUBIN 115 ESAT 57TH STREET SUITE 1118 NEW YORK, NY 10022

SUBJECT: HARVEST CORP. Ref. Number: W06000006179

We have received your document for HARVEST CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

# Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 206A00009324

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

### ARTICLE I - NAME:

# The name of this Florida corporation is: HARVESTER CORF.

### ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE:

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is: 115 East 57th Street, Suite 1118, New York, NY 10022

#### ARTICLE III – PURPOSE:

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is for any lawful purpose or purposes, pursuant to Section 607.0301 of the Florida Statutes.

### ARTICLE IV - SHARES:

The number of shares of stock shall consist or 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.0001 per share.

#### ARTICLE V - INITIAL OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS:

NamesAddressTitlesRichard Rubin115 East 57th Street, Suite 1118, NY, NY 10022CEO and Chairman

#### ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED AGENT:

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Thomas J. Craft, Jr., 11000 Prosperity Farms Road, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

#### ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR:

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Richard Rubin,115 East 57th Street, Suite 1118, New York, NY 10022

The undersigned Incorporator and Registered Agent executed this document on the date shown below.

HARVESTER CORR BV: Willard

Name: Richard Rubin Title, Incorporator Date: January 31, 2006

REGISTEREDAGENT By: Namel Thomas J aft. Jr., Esq.

Title: Registered Agent Date: January 31, 2006

06 FEB 20	SECRE LARY DIVISION OF C
PH 2:03	FILED STATE